High Performance Isolated
Collector Silicon Bipolar
Transistor
Technical Data
Features
• Ideal for High Performance,
Medium Power, and Low
Noise Applications

2.60 (.102)
0.55 (.021) TYP 0.85 (.033)
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number Devices per Reel Container Tape Orientation
HBFP-0450-BLK 100 antistatic bag none
HBFP-0450-TR1 3000 7" Reel standard
HBFP-0450-TR2 10,000 13" Reel standard
HBFP-0450-TR3 3000 7" Reel reverse
13
Device Orientation
Tape Dimensions
For Outline 4T